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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 519 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 25.07.2023 

 

Fertilizer Dealers in Madhya Pradesh 

     519:  MS KAVITA PATIDAR:    

     Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: 

(a)   whether Government proposes to increase the number of fertilizer dealers/retailers 

across the country, particularly in Madhya Pradesh; 

 

(b)     if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c)     the number of fertilizer dealers/retailers in Madhya Pradesh, district-wise? 

 

                                                 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS 

 

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA) 

 

(a) & (b): State Governments are empowered to register the number of dealers/retailers to 

operate in a state based on the requirement for efficient distribution of fertilizers to farmers.  

 

(c): The list of fertilizer dealers/ retailers in Madhya Pradesh is attached as Annexure-A.  

 

 
********* 

 
 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE-A 

District Wise Dealer Details of Madhya Pradesh 

S.
No 

District 
Name 

No Of Wholesalers   No Of Retailers   

Inst. 
Buyers 

State 
Marketing 
Federatio

ns 

Dist 
Coop 

Society 
Pacs 

Mark
eter 

Private 
Whole
saler 

Total 

State 
Marketi

ng 
Federati

ons 

Dist 
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Societ
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Pacs 
Mark
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Private 
Retailer 

Dep
ot 
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1 
AGAR 
MALWA 1 1 1 0 4 42 49 2 1 56 0 87 0 146 

2 Alirajpur 0 1 3 0 4 34 42 2 4 27 0 152 0 185 

3 Anuppur 0 1 1 0 2 5 9 4 1 25 0 13 0 43 

4 Ashoknagar 0 3 3 0 5 43 54 5 2 55 0 75 0 137 

5 Balaghat 0 1 2 0 5 23 31 6 4 139 0 171 0 320 

6 Barwani 0 3 2 0 5 78 88 4 3 53 0 185 0 245 

7 Betul 2 1 4 0 6 24 37 9 5 91 0 256 0 361 

8 Bhind 1 2 2 0 5 46 56 5 12 161 0 212 0 390 

9 Bhopal 2 3 4 0 6 56 71 3 3 34 0 149 0 189 

10 Burhanpur 2 1 3 0 5 34 45 3 0 52 0 119 0 174 

11 Chhatarpur 1 2 4 0 4 32 43 6 4 108 0 216 0 334 

12 Chhindwara 1 3 4 0 5 54 67 7 2 146 0 538 0 693 

13 Damoh 0 3 2 0 3 30 38 5 2 100 0 112 0 219 

14 Datia 1 2 4 0 6 35 48 6 3 76 0 191 0 276 

15 Dewas 1 3 4 0 5 100 113 5 5 123 0 243 1 377 

16 Dhar 1 1 5 0 6 107 120 8 6 115 0 332 2 463 

17 Dindori 0 1 1 0 4 9 15 3 0 44 0 15 0 62 

18 
East 
Nimar 2 1 3 0 5 64 75 2 6 103 0 256 0 367 

19 Guna 2 7 3 0 3 56 71 12 6 81 0 166 0 265 

20 Gwalior 1 4 4 0 6 52 67 5 5 72 0 267 1 350 

21 Harda 2 3 4 0 6 45 60 4 2 48 0 95 0 149 

22 
Hoshanga
bad 4 2 4 0 6 89 105 8 3 98 0 206 0 315 

23 Indore 1 3 4 0 5 74 87 7 4 122 0 156 1 290 

24 Jabalpur 1 1 4 0 5 70 81 5 4 68 0 399 0 476 

25 Jhabua 0 3 3 0 6 46 58 3 2 46 0 160 0 211 



26 Katni 1 1 4 0 6 26 38 2 1 52 0 265 0 320 

27 Mandla 1 3 2 0 5 28 39 5 4 42 0 136 0 187 

28 Mandsaur 1 1 3 0 5 67 77 3 5 108 0 193 0 309 

29 Morena 3 2 4 0 6 56 71 6 14 84 0 254 1 359 

30 
Narsimha
pur 0 5 3 0 5 75 88 7 2 99 0 167 0 275 

31 Neemuch 1 1 2 0 6 35 45 3 3 68 0 125 0 199 

32 Niwari 0 1 1 0 3 7 12 2 1 23 0 24 0 50 

33 Panna 0 1 1 0 3 14 19 8 3 84 0 93 0 188 

34 Raisen 1 9 4 0 5 60 79 13 2 107 0 104 0 226 

35 Rajgarh 1 3 4 0 4 72 84 8 3 139 0 218 0 368 

36 Ratlam 1 3 4 0 5 71 84 5 2 102 0 257 0 366 

37 Rewa 3 1 3 0 3 52 62 7 1 146 0 492 0 646 

38 Sagar 1 5 4 0 4 44 58 14 2 176 0 238 0 430 

39 Satna 2 2 4 0 4 59 71 7 19 155 0 418 0 599 

40 Sehore 4 2 4 0 5 85 100 5 1 107 0 186 1 300 

41 Seoni 1 3 4 0 4 59 71 7 6 57 0 408 0 478 

42 Shahdol 1 1 1 0 3 12 18 5 4 37 0 47 0 93 

43 Shajapur 1 5 3 0 5 53 67 4 3 92 0 140 0 239 

44 Sheopur 0 2 2 0 4 22 30 3 5 48 0 68 0 124 

45 Shivpuri 0 1 4 0 4 73 82 6 7 82 0 287 0 382 

46 Sidhi 1 1 2 0 2 16 22 4 3 54 0 93 0 154 

47 Singrauli 0 1 2 0 3 10 16 2 23 39 0 127 0 191 

48 Tikamgarh 0 4 2 0 3 16 25 4 3 60 0 79 0 146 

49 Ujjain 2 5 4 0 7 114 132 7 8 173 2 322 1 513 

50 Umaria 1 1 1 0 3 12 18 3 2 37 0 49 0 91 

51 Vidisha 1 1 4 0 4 43 53 9 2 153 0 111 0 275 

52 
West 
Nimar 1 1 4 0 5 73 84 6 6 127 0 257 1 397 

Total 55 122 158 0 238 2502 3075 284 224 4494 2 9929 9 14942 

 

***********  

 


